11/21/2019 505786372

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5833200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
AMIT SINGH	11/17/2019	
ROBERT DOUGLAS STEWART	11/17/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNAP POP
Street Address:	19 PEGASUS DR.
City:	COTO DE CAZA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92679
Name:	1867361 ONTARIO INC
Street Address:	59 WIMBLETON ROAD
City:	ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M9A 3S3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29714242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)584-6427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 805-579-2500

docketing@brooksacordia.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW, PC

Address Line 1: 11601 WILSHIRE BLVD.

Address Line 2: FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNLO-1904D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL ZARRABIAN
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL ZARRABIAN/

PATENT REEL: 051081 FRAME: 0190 505786372

Total Attachments: 3
source=2019-11-21 UNLO-1904D Assignment#page1.tif
source=2019-11-21 UNLO-1904D Assignment#page2.tif
source=2019-11-21 UNLO-1904D Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051081 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, We, Amit Singh of 19 Pegasus Dr., Coto de Caza, CA 92679, United States; and Robert Douglas Stewart of 59 Wimbleton Road, Etobicoke, Ontario M9A 3S3, Canada hereafter referred to as the "Inventors," have invented a new design for which an application for a United States Patent, entitled "SCOOTER WITH TANK" CHARACTER," was executed on November 21, 2019 (said "Invention"), and Whereas, Snap Pop, a California Corporation, hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns, thereof whose mailing address is 19 Pegasus Dr., Trabuco Canyon, CA 92679 (hereinafter referred to as "First Assignee") is desirous of acquiring a 50% right, title, and interest in and to said Invention; and 1867361 ONTARIO INC, a Canadian Corporation, hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns, thereof whose mailing address is 59 Wimbleton Road, Etobicoke, Ontario M9A 3S3, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Second Assignee") is desirous of acquiring a 50% right, title, and interest in and to said Invention; and whereas the First Assignee and the Second Assignee are desirous of collectively acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Inventors, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said First Assignee a 50% right, title and interest to the said Invention and all non-provisional patent applications claiming priority of common subject matter of said invention, all continuations, divisions, substitutions, continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents—including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like—heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries;

Page 1 of 3

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Inventors, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Second Assignee a 50% right, title and interest to the said Invention and all non-provisional patent applications claiming priority of common subject matter of said invention, all continuations, divisions, substitutions, continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents—including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like—heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to said First Assignee and said Second Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the First Assignee and the Second Assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the First Assignee and the

Page 2 of 3

Second Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that said Invention may be assigned to the First Assignee and the Second Assignee.

For purposes of recordation, we, the Inventors on behalf of the First Assignee and the Second Assignee, respectively, authorize Brooks Acordia IP Law, P.C., to enter the filing date and serial number of the above executed application below:

U.S. Filing Date: Nover	nber 21, 2019	<u> </u>		
and				
U.S. Patent Application Serial Nur	mber: 29/71	4,242	······································	
Transaction and the control of the c				
NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR				
Amit Singh	»			
Inventor's Signature	and the second s			Date
		į	UW 17	2019
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
19 Pegasus Dr.	Coto de Caza	CA	92679	US
Residence	Citizenship		·	
Coto de Caza, CA, US	US			

NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR			,	
Robert Douglas Stewart				
Inventor's Signature	7 1			Date
l Vull s	Year T		NOV 17	219
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
59 Wimbleton Road	Etobicoke		M9A 3S3	CA
Residence	Citizenship			***************************************
Etobicoke, Canada	Canada			

Page 3 of 3